

SCHEDULE OF FEES

June 2021

Services

Independent Medical Evaluation \$1,250 per case minimum

Medical Records Review \$350 per hour

Deposition \$500 per hour + \$250 prep fee

Court Testimony \$2,500 per 4 hours + \$250 prep fee

Form & Record Completion \$50 per 3 pages

Cancellation Policy

We reserve the right to charge a fee for missed appointments and untimely cancellation or rescheduling of services for any reason, including but not limited to case settlement. Any rescheduled service for the same case will then be charged at the standard service rate above.

Independent Medical Evaluations cancelled or rescheduled with less than 5 business days notice will result in a \$500 fee.

Depositions cancelled or rescheduled with less than 72 hours notice will result in a \$500 fee.

Court Testimony cancelled or rescheduled with less than 14 business days notice will result in a minimum \$2,500 fee.

Missed appointments without notice will result in up to a \$500 fee.

We understand delays can happen, and we will be as accommodating as our schedule allows. However, arriving more than 15 minutes past a scheduled service may result in a missed appointment fee.

Payment & Billing Procedures

Payment in full by cash or check is required prior to or at the time of service, unless an invoice arrangement has been established at the time of scheduling. Payment is due in full on any invoice arrangements within 30 days of the invoice date.

Accounts with outstanding balances over 90 days may be subject to a late payment fee.

Outstanding balances over 90 days must be settled in full prior to scheduling future services.